Evaluates: MAX41460/1/2/3/4MAX4146x Evaluation Kit
319-100241; Rev 7; 8/21
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet.
Pmod is a trademark of Digilent Inc.
Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corporation.
General Description
The MAX4146x evaluation kit (EV kit) contains a single
MAX4146x high output power VHF/UHF sub-GHz ISM/SRD
transmitter, designed to transmit frequency-shift keying
(FSK), Gaussian FSK (GFSK), or amplitude-shift keying
(ASK) data in the 286MHz to 960MHz frequency range.
The MAX41460 and the MAX41461–MAX41464 EV kits
operate in conjunction with an external microcontroller
(MCU) and graphical user interface (GUI) software run-
ning on a computer. The MAX41460 uses a Serial
Peripheral Interface (SPI) for internal register configura-
tions while the MAX41461–MAX41464 can use the preset
modes or an I2C interface for register programming and
control.
The MAX41461, MAX41462, MAX41463, and MAX41464
EV kits are also designed to operate with a simple, one-
pin data interface, alleviating the need to program the
part for nominal operation, or other high-level system
(PC with GUI software) having to configure the transmit-
ter for operation. These parts allow to preset the operating
frequencies by part selection and pin configurations. On
the EV kit, selecting the frequency of operation is as simple
as setting two jumpers.
The EV kit includes Windows® 10-compatible software
that provides a simple GUI for configuration of all the
MAX4146x registers through the SPI or I2C ports. The
GUI also controls the on-board PMIC and can act as a
data generator when the MAX32630FTHR applications
platform is used.
These EV kits are not FCC or ETSI certified, and are not
intended for radiated testing.
Features
● Evaluates the MAX4146x Family of Sub-1GHz ISM
Transmitters
● Single Input Voltage Supply from 1.8V to 3.6V
● Direct Interface with a MAX32630FTHR Arm
Microcontroller (MCU) Board
● Available PmodTM Hardware Interface
● Windows 10-Compatible Software
● On-Board SPI Control for the MAX41460 and optional
I2C Control for the MAX41461–MAX41464
● GUI Controls for the MAX32630FTHR Board PMIC
Operation from 1.8V to 3.3V
● Proven 2-Layer PCB Design
● Fully Assembled and Tested
Figure 1. MAX4146x EV Kit Board
Click here for production status of specific part numbers.
Maxim Integrated  │  2www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX41460/1/2/3/4MAX4146x Evaluation Kit
Quick Start
Required Equipment
	● Included in the MAX4146x EV Kit
•	 MAX4146x EV kit board

MAX41464EVKIT-868 Preset/I2C
MAX41464EVKIT# Preset/I2C at 434MHz
Ordering Information
Maxim Integrated  │  16www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX41460/1/2/3/4MAX4146x Evaluation Kit
Note: Indicate using the MAX4146x when contacting these component suppliers.
*See Table A2-1.
PART QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2 2 5pF ± 0.25pF Capacitor (01005)
muRata GRM0225C1H5R0CA03
C3 1 0.47µF ± 10% Capacitor (0603)
muRata GRM188R71C474K
C4 1 0.01µF ± 5% Capacitor (0603)
muRata GRM1885C1H103JA01
C5 1 220pF ± 5% Capacitor (0603)
muRata GRM1885C1H221JA01
C6 1 *
C7 1 100pF ± 5% Capacitor (0402)
muRata GRM1555C1H101JA01
C8 1 *
C9, C10 1 DNP
CLKOUT 1 Test Point Keystone 5126
D1 1 DNP
DATAIN 1 Test Point Keystone 5014
GND,
GND1 2 Test Point Keystone 5011
H1 1 Connector Male Through Hole
Sullins PRPC016SFAN-RC
H2 1 Connector Male Through Hole
Sullins PRPC012SFAN-RC
JU1-JU3,
JU5 3 Connectors Male Through Hole
Sullins PEC03SAAN / PEC02SAAN
PART QTY DESCRIPTION
JU4 1 DNP
L1A 1 *
L1B 1 DNP
L2 1 *
R1-R5 5 DNP (MAX41464)
R6-R8 3 0Ω ± 0% Resistor (0603)
Vishay Dale CRCW06030000Z0
R9-R13,
R17-R18 7 DNP
R14, R15 2 4.7kΩ ± 5% Resistor (0603)
Panasonic ERJ-3GEYJ472V
R16 1 100kΩ ± 1% Resistor (0603)
Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1003
RFOUT 1 SMA Connector
Johnson Components 142-0701-851
SU1-SU3,
SU5 4 Test Point Jumpers
Sullins STC02SYAN
U1 1 MAX41464GUB+ TSSOP10
VDD 1 Test Point Keystone 5013
Y1 1
16 MHz Crystal
Epson TSX-3225
16.0000MF18X-AC0
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
Epson America www5.epsondevice.com
Johnson Components/Cinch belfuse.com/cinch
Keystone www.keyelco.com
Murata Electronics North America, Inc. www.murata.com
Panasonic
Sullins www.sullinscorp.com
Vishay Dale www.vishay.com
MAX4146x EV Kit Component List
Component Suppliers
Maxim Integrated  │  17
Evaluates: MAX41460/1/2/3/4
MAX4146x EV Kit Schematic
*